
Title:
Upgrading capacity to control air quality in the Turkish Cypriot community

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG for Structural Reform Support (REFORM) 

TED publication date:
02/05/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
29/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

REFORM/2022/EA-RP/0002

Title Upgrading capacity to control air quality in the Turkish Cypriot community

Description 

The overall objective of the project is to maximise the degree of convergence and 
compatibility of the air quality sector in the Turkish Cypriot community with EU 
legislation, as well strengthening fuel quality controls. This will be done partly 
through the development of standard operating procedures and hands-on training on 
air quality measurements and instrument verification, with the aim to comply with 
the EU reference methods. Equally, the contract envisages other activities related to 
pollution characterisation and air quality management.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Restricted 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework agreement 
or a dynamic 
purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer 
profile: (URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 400000.00 EUR

Estimated value 400000.00 EUR

Main CPV 90731100

NUTS CY


